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Dartboard Models

Product Specifications
VDarts H3/H4/H4L Global Online Dartboard

Brand: VDarts
Model: VDarts H3
Type : Soft-tip Dartboard
Category : Home Online Dartboard
Size : 50.5 X 54 X 4.3 cm
Net Weight : 3 kg
Release Year : 2020
Main Material : ABS Plastic
Target Surface : 15.5 inches
Power Supply : 100-240V
Noise Reduction : Yes
    Confirm Button

Dartboard Switch

Connector Jack

Brand: VDarts
Model: VDarts H4
Type : Soft-tip Dartboard
Category : Home Online Dartboard
Size : 50.5 X 54 X 4.3 cm
Net Weight : 3 kg
Release Year : 2020
Main Material : ABS Plastic
Target Surface : 15.5 inches
Power Supply : 100-240V
Noise Reduction : Yes
    Confirm Button

Brand: VDarts
Model: VDarts H4L
Type : Soft-tip Dartboard
Category : Home Online Dartboard
Size : 50.5 X 54 X 6.5cm
Net Weight : 4.2kg
Release Year : 2020
Main Material : ABS Plastic
Target surface : 15.5 inches
Power Supply : 100-240V
Noise Reduction : Yes
    Confirm Button
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Please follow all instructions carefully. If any unusual activity is observed
with the product, please turn off power immediately, unplug power
cord, and contact us or your reseller.

Warning

Precautions
VDarts H3/H4/H4L Global Online Dartboard

-Dropping the product or allowing it to get wet can cause damages. Electric
shock may occur when in contact with liquids.

Safety Precautions

-Make sure the plug is completely inserted into the outlet to prevent electric
shock.
-Precautions to avoid electric shock or short circuit:
-Do not bend, stretch, damage, or hang heavy objects on the power cord.
-Do not use AC connector if broken. Replace immediately to prevent electric 
shock or short circuit.
-Make sure your hands are dry before handling the AC connector to prevent
electric shock or short circuit.
-Please make sure to use a 100-240V power supply, otherwise it may cause 
fire, electric shock or injury.
-Switch off power and disconnect power supply when product is not in use.

Power Cord & Plug Precautions

-Using too much strength in throwing darts may lead to hand, wrist, and
shoulder injury or damaged product.
-Do not throw darts toward any person, animal, or object to prevent
injuries and property damages.
-Only throw darts toward the dartboard.
-Do not walk in between the dartboard and the player when a game is
ongoing.

Dart Throwing Precautions

-Product contains small parts. Please keep product away from children
under 3 years of age. Use with adult supervision only.

Choking Hazard
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-Do not attempt to open, modify, or repair the product by yourself.
Doing so may cause malfunction, deformation, or other damages.
-Contact manufacturer or reseller immediately if unusual activity is
observed. Incorrect use of product may result in injuries or property
damages.

Prohibit Dismantling

Precautions
VDarts H3/H4/H4L Global Online Dartboard

-Make sure the wall is strong enough to hang the dartboard and
prevent falling or dropping of the product.
-Make sure the metal parts are fastened correctly when installing
the board. This should also be checked regularly.
-Use screws for hanging the board on wooden surfaces; and use
bolts when hanging on concrete walls.

Hanging the Dartboard

-Only use soft-tip darts not weighing over 20g. Do not use hard-tip or
steel-tip darts to avoid damages to the board.
-Maximum suggested weight of soft-tip darts is 20g.

Darts

-Do not hit or press the dartboard heavily. Doing so can cause the board to
fall, which in turn can cause serious damages.

Hitting the Board

-Prolonged use of the product may lead to hand or wrist fatigue. Avoid
excessive use and throwing.
-Consult the doctor before using the product if you have any existing hand
or wrist injury.
-Rest in between plays when playing long-term to avoid fatigue.

Health Caution

-This product is suitable for ages 16 and up. Adult supervision is required for
ages below 16.

Playing Age

-This product is made for indoor use only.
Where to Install
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1. Only use screws for installation on wood surfaces.
2. Use bolts or studs if dartboard is to be installed on a concrete wall. ！ 

Installation Place Of Dartboard

Dartboard Installation
VDarts H3/H4/H4L Global Online Dartboard

Dartboard Installation 

173CM

244CM

Dartboard

Throw Line

Height
keep the center of the dartboard 
(bull)173cm above the floor

1.Prepare four screws
2.Fasten the screws by putting their parts into the holes
3.Make sure the distance is 173cm between the dartboard
 centre and the floor.
4.Keep screw heads 5mm out of the wall.
5.Make sure the wooden screws are fastened properly by
 shaking them lightly. 

Distance
Set the throw line (point where darts are thrown)
244cm from the surface of the dartboard.

Wall Dartboard

Nail Holes
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VDartsAPP VDartsGame

Please use the QR code scanning software on
your phone to scan the QR code, or search
“VDartsGame”on Google Play or App Store
to download the APP.

User Guide
VDarts H3/H4/H4L Global Online Dartboard

Required Devices

Download & Installation

Electronic devices such as smartphones or
tablets with bluetooth connection and are
connected to the internet.

[Android Devices] Minimum Requirements
Processor: Quad-Core 1.2GHz 
Memory: 2GB
Operating System: Android 4.4.2 
Bluetooth: 4.0
Support OpenGL 2.0

[Apple Devices] Minimum Requirements
iPhone 5 or iPad 3 & newer devices iOS 8
& new system version
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User Manual
VDarts H3/H4/H4L Global Online Dartboard

Bluetooth Pairing and Connection

02. Turn on Bluetooth on your phone/tablet (Settings ‒ Bluetooth)

03. Open VDartsGame, wait 5-10 seconds, will automatically link with 
         dartboard.

04. Register a VDarts member account and sign in.

05. After that, you can log in, select and start a game.

01. Turn on the dartboard. The Bluetooth indicator light will flash 
which means the dartboard is in search mode.
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User Manual
VDarts H3/H4/H4L Global Online Dartboard

Game Interface

If you need any adjustments, click these
buttons:

Log In

Game SettingsOnline PK

Back

Next Turn/Switch Player

Exit
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General Rules of Darts
VDarts H3/H4/H4L Global Online Dartboard

Basic Rules of Darts

When it is your turn, throw the darts one by one. After throwing
three darts, you have completed your turn. This is called “one throw”.

 Basic Rules for Throwing Darts

After a player finishes his “one throw”, the turn is given to the next
player. When all players finish their “one throw”, the round will end
and the next round will start...
When all rounds are finished, the game will end.The number of rounds
is dependent on the type of game being played.

Aiming
Grip the barrel
and stand stably.

1

Take back
Decide the target and draw back your
forearm as much as possible.

2

Throw
Lock your elbow and throw the dart to 
target area by swinging forearm to dartboard straightly.

3

3

21
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A: Please check and make sure that the AC connector is properly
     connected and that the board is plugged in.

Q: My dartboard won’t start.

A: Try hitting the same area with the dart.

Q: The dartboard is not responding.

A: Unscrew the tip from the barrel and replace it with a new tip.

 Q: The tips of my darts are broken or damaged.

A: If your board doesn’t connect to your device’s bluetooth automatically,
     you will have to connect it manually. Go to
     your device’s settings ‒ Bluetooth ‒ Search device ‒ input
     connection “VDarts Home Dartboard”‒ Enter PIN code: 1608.

Q: My device keeps displaying “Searching VDarts H3/H4/H4L”

Frequently Asked Questions
VDarts H3/H4/H4L Global Online Dartboard

Please contact us if you have any questions at
support@vdarts.tw
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AC連結器連接插孔

飛鏢靶

產品規格
VDarts H3/H4/H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

飛鏢靶的底面
品牌 : VDarts
型號 : VDarts H3 全球聯網飛鏢靶
規格 : 軟靶
類別 : 家用靶(壁掛式)
尺寸 : 50.5 X 54 X 4.3 cm
產品淨重 : 3 kg
上市時間 : 2020
主要材質 : ABS plastic
靶面尺寸 : 15.5 inches
電源 : 100-240V
靜音裝備 : 有   
    確定鍵(遊戲選擇確定)

品牌 : VDarts
型號 : VDarts H4 全球聯網飛鏢靶
規格 : 軟靶
類別 : 家用靶(壁掛式)
尺寸 : 50.5 X 54 X 4.3 cm
產品淨重 : 3 kg
上市時間 : 2020
主要材質 : ABS plastic
靶面尺寸 : 15.5 inches
電源 : 100-240V
靜音裝備 : 有   
    確定鍵(遊戲選擇確定)

品牌 : VDarts
型號 : VDarts H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶
規格 : 軟靶
類別 : 家用靶(壁掛式)
尺寸 : 50.5 X 54 X 6.5 cm
產品淨重 : 4.2 kg
上市時間 : 2020
主要材質 : ABS plastic
靶面尺寸 : 15.5 inches
電源 : 100-240V
靜音裝備 : 有   
    確定鍵(遊戲選擇確定)
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因錯誤使用本產品可能會導致使用者死亡、嚴重受傷、或者輕微受傷及損壞財物。

警告

使用注意事項
VDarts H3/H4/H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

-請不要超出說明書規定的操作範圍去進行操作，如果產品出現什麼異常情況，
 請馬上切斷電源，拔下電源頭，然後聯繫本產品的店家或經銷商。

關於異常、故障

-請不要讓本產品受潮，否者可能會引起觸電等事故。

關於受潮

-電源插頭必須完全插入插座，如果不完全插入，可能會造成觸電事故。
-電源線請注意以下幾個事項，避免引起觸電或短路事故。
 不能損壞、不要對他加熱、不要延伸、不要對其加工、不要切斷、不要彎曲、
 不要在電源線上懸掛重物。
-DC連接器如果出現損壞，要立即停止使用，予以更換。如不馬上更換而繼續使用的話，
 可能會引起觸電或短路事故。
-請不要用濕手去插拔DC連接器，那樣可能會引起觸電事故。
-請勿使用指定電源（100～240V)以外的電源。
-不使用本產品時請切斷電源，拔掉AC連接器，不然有可能因絕緣部位老化導致觸電、
 故障事故。

關於電源線和電源插頭

-請不要將飛鏢投向人或者動物，那樣會造成傷害事故。
-請擲飛鏢時，請確認飛鏢靶周圍沒有人、動物、或者容易受到撞擊而損壞的物體。
 飛鏢脫靶或者從飛鏢靶彈回可能會導致附近的物體受損或者受傷。
-請不要從正在投鏢的人和飛鏢盤之間穿過，那樣可能會導致傷害。
-請不要過分用力，以免弄傷手、腕和肩膀。同時過分用力也可能會損壞產品，
 造成故障或變形。

關於投擲方法

-小零件不能放在小孩能夠接觸到的地方，另外一定要確認折斷的箭頭或者飛鏢是否有遺
失，防止被嬰幼兒誤食。

關於防止誤食
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-請不要自行把本產品及其配件進行拆解、改造、或者維修。因為那樣可能會導致引發
 故障以及變形等事故、出現故障請聯絡店家或者經銷商處理,錯誤使用本產品有可能受傷
 以及損壞財物的危險。

關於禁止拆解

使用注意事項
VDarts H3/H4/H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

-飛鏢靶懸掛的位置要選擇有足夠強度能夠支撐飛鏢盤在牆上，確保掛上以後不會掉下來。
 如果牆壁強度不夠，可能會導致飛鏢盤掉下，造成受傷或出現故障。
-安裝飛鏢靶時要確認金屬小零件是否鬆弛或歪斜，裝好以後要定期檢查。
 防止掉下傷人或出現故障。
-請使用木鏍絲釘安裝飛鏢靶。如安裝在混凝土牆上，請配合使用螺栓。

懸掛注意事項

-本產品為軟式飛鏢專用，絕對不得使用硬式飛鏢。另外請不要使用超過20克重的飛鏢，
 否則可能會導致損壞或故障的發生。

關於飛鏢

-請不要用力撞擊飛鏢盤或對其施加力量，以免其掉下。否則可能會損壞產品、
 造成故障或變形。

關於撞擊

-長時間使用有可能會導致手或手腕出現疲勞，對健康不利，請儘量避免。
-如果手或手腕部有傷痛，使用前要和醫生商量，以免造成傷勢惡化。
-使用時要保持室內光線明亮，長時間使用過程中請注意適度休息。

健康方面的注意事項

-本產品為室內專用。

關於安裝場所
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飛鏢靶的安裝位置

飛鏢靶的安裝 
VDarts H3/H4/H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

飛鏢靶的安裝方法

173CM

244CM

飛鏢靶

投擲線

高度
請把飛鏢靶安裝在以中心點(正黑心)
距離地板173cm高度的位置。

1.請準備四枚螺絲；
2.確定飛鏢靶的中心到地面的距離為173cm，將螺絲釘在合適的位置。
   螺絲的頭部露出牆壁5mm左右；
3.將飛鏢靶背面的四個釘孔對準螺絲的頭部掛住，固定下來；
4.請確認四個釘孔是否牢牢掛在了螺絲頭上，並嘗試左右輕輕搖動，
   確認不會脫落。

距離
距離飛鏢靶表面垂直距離為244cm的
地方為投鏢線(投擲飛鏢的距離)。

牆壁 飛
鏢

靶

1.請使用木螺釘安裝飛鏢靶。
2.如安裝在混泥土牆上面，請配合使用螺栓。 ！ 

釘孔
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VDartsAPP VDartsGame

帶有藍牙功能且能上網的電子設備，如手機、
平板電腦，VDarts飛鏢靶。

[安卓設備] 
處理器：四核1.2G 記憶體：2G
系統：安卓4.4.2以上 藍牙4.0
支援：OpenGL 2.0

[蘋果設備] 
iphone 5 或 ipad 3以上設備
ios8 以上系統

請使用行動裝置掃描QR Code，或進入
Apple Store或Google Play商店搜索
"VDartsGame"。

使用方法
VDarts H3/H4/H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

需要準備的設備

遊戲的下載及安裝
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使用方法
VDarts H3/H4/H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

Bluetooth 設備配對和連結

02. 打開手機/平板藍牙（設置-藍牙）。

03. 打開 VDartsGame 等待5~10秒，將自動連接飛鏢靶。

04. 註冊並登入會員

05. 開始遊戲吧！

01. 飛鏢靶開機,藍牙燈閃爍,處於搜尋狀態。
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使用方法
VDarts H3/H4/H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

遊戲的基本界面

Master Out/Open Out : 如需調整
開結鏢難度 單擊按鈕即可進行難度選擇

登入

遊戲設定聯網PK

回鏢

下一局 / 換選手

退出
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飛鏢的基本規則&基本投擲方法
VDarts H3/H4/H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

Bluetooth 設備配對和連結

輪到上場時，遊戲玩家連續投擲三枚飛鏢稱為“一投”

投擲方法的基本操作

該玩家的一投結束後，換由下一個玩家投擲。當所有的遊戲玩家都結束了一投，
 則“1回合”結束，開始下一個回合。

不同遊戲的規定的回合數結束或者勝利者已誕生，遊戲將會結束。根據遊戲的種類，
 其規定的回合數會有所不同。

瞄準
捏住飛鏢的重心部位
下半身站穩。

1

後擺
確定目標，以肘部為
支點，前臂盡量後擺。

2

投出
保持肘部位置不動，由肘部
筆直擺動前臂，瞄準目標將
飛鏢投出去。

3

3

21
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請確認AC連接器是否連接正確。

未能啓動

請在飛鏢投中的區域再投一次。

飛鏢靶沒反應

請旋轉鏢頭從鏢身上取下，換上新的鏢頭。另外，如果折斷的尖頭插在飛鏢靶上，
請使用扁嘴鉗取出。

飛鏢的鏢頭折斷

請將VDartsGame、藍芽與飛鏢靶關閉，重新連接。

藍芽未能連接 

常見問題的處理方法
VDarts H3/H4/H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

如有任何疑惑，請聯繫我們
support@vdarts.tw
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Q : 我忘記會員密碼了，怎麼辦？

A  : 可以到 http://login.vdarts.net/forgetPassword.html 通過綁定的Email找回
      密碼，如果還是無法解決，請發郵件至 support@vdarts.tw 進行詢問。

Q : 請問我需要打幾場才會出現等級(初始等級N1)？

A : 依照VDarts系統的計算，需要在有聯網的情況下，跟玩家對打，當打超過10場時，
      將會有自身等級出來。

Q : 請問我會員卡的等級為什麼都不會改變？我最近幾天都打很好耶!

A : 您好，VDarts會員等級的調整為在登入情況下進入遊戲，根據最近30場的賽事平
      均來計算的，所以還需要再多打幾次喔!

Q : 為什麼我無法在VDartsGame點選遊戲選項?

A : 請至Google Play 商店或App Store更新至最新版的VDartsGame

Q : 如何查詢我的比賽成績紀錄?

A : 請至Google Play 商店或App Store下載VDartsAPP，即可查詢玩家比賽成績紀錄

Q : 為什麼購買了特效、背景及音效卻沒有顯示在遊戲畫面中? 

A : 請開啟VDartsAPP設定您所購買的項目

常見問題FAQ
VDarts H3/H4/H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶
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1. 本產品使用時，不致造成違反低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法之控制、調整及開關
     之使用辦法。

2. 本產品不得任意調整更改各項零件或對於發射之功率影響之作為，若有操作問題請
     與本公司聯繫；並由本公司負起監督及維修之責任。

前項合法通信，係指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信。
低功率射頻電機須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

3. 根據低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法:
       第十二條
　　經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自
          變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。
       第十四條
　　低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，
          應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。

NCC低功率射頻警語
VDarts H3/H4/H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶
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本体

仕様
グローバルオンラインダーツボード VDarts H3/H4/H4L

製品下部

ACアダプター挿入口

ブランド：VDarts
モデル：VDarts H3
タイプ：ソフトチップダーツボード
カテゴリー：ホームオンラインダーツボード
サイズ：50.5 X 54 X 4.3cm
正味重量：3 KG
リリース：2020
主要材料 : ABS plastic
盤面の規格 : 15.5 inches
電源 : 100-240V
Bluetooth搭載：IOS＆Android対応
      確認ボタン/ゲームの選択ボタン
      / プレイヤー交代ボタン 

ブランド：VDarts
モデル：VDarts H3
タイプ：ソフトチップダーツボード
カテゴリー：ホームオンラインダーツボード
サイズ：50.5 X 54 X 6.5cm
正味重量：4.2 KG
リリース：2020
主要材料 : ABS plastic
盤面の規格 : 15.5 inches
電源 : 100-240V
Bluetooth搭載：IOS＆Android対応
      確認ボタン/ゲームの選択ボタン
      / プレイヤー交代ボタン 

ブランド：VDarts
モデル：VDarts H4
タイプ：ソフトチップダーツボード
カテゴリー：ホームオンラインダーツボード
サイズ：50.5 X 54 X 4.3cm
正味重量：3 KG
リリース：2020
主要材料 : ABS plastic
盤面の規格 : 15.5 inches
電源 : 100-240V
Bluetooth搭載：IOS＆Android対応
      確認ボタン/ゲームの選択ボタン
      / プレイヤー交代ボタン 
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誤った使用方法による製品事故やけがや損害などが生じることがあります。

警告

注意及び警告
グローバルオンラインダーツボード VDarts H3/H4/H4L

-むやみな操作はお止めください。本機の電源スイッチを切り、USBアダプターをコンセ
 ントから抜いて、 お買い上げの販売店にご連絡ください。

異常、故障の場合

-液体の付着や過度の湿度は避けてください。
水濡れ禁止

-むやみな分解・組替・改造は様々なトラブルの原因となりますので、絶対におやめください。
 当社で修理をお受けできなくなる場合があります。製品の故障、修理等についてまずはお買
 い上げのご販売店にご相談ください。
-誤った方法で本製品を 使った場合けがや損害などの恐れがあります。

分解及び改造はしないで下さい

-ダーツボードを落とすなど強い衝撃を与えたり無理な力を加えたりしないでください。製品の
 破損、故障、変形などの原因になります。

衝撃を与えないでください

-本製品はソフトチップダーツ専用です。スティールチップダーツは絶対に使用しないでください。
 また、20gより重いダーツは使用しないでください。ダーツボードの破損、故障などの原因に
 なります。

ダーツについて

-ダーツボードを十分に支え得る強度がある壁に設置してください。強度の弱い壁に設置すると、
 落下などの危険があります。
-安全のため取付け金具にゆるみ等がないか定期的にご確認ください。
-設置するにはネジをご使用ください。コンクリートの壁に設置する場合、市販のアンカ
 ー類をご使用ください。

ダーツボードの設置について

本製品は単三電池2本又は、DC5V 18W（MAX25W）を電源として使用できます。
-電池使用の際は本体下部右側の電池フタを開き、単三電池4本を入れてご使用ください。
-使用電池は単三電池（LR6AA又はR6AA）をご使用ください、アルカリ単三電池
 (LR6AA)を推奨いたします。
-電池をご使用の際には電池の向きを必ず守ってご使用ください。
-本製品をご使用にならない場合は電池を抜いてください。
 （電池の液漏れにて破損の原因になります）

H3の電池使用について
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-電源コードをしっかりコンセントに差し込んでください。差し込みが不完全の
 まま使用すると故障の原因となります。（電源コードを使用の際には電池を
 抜いてください。）
-電源コードのプラグは定期的に掃除してください。電源コードのプラグ
 を抜いて、 乾いた布でほこりを取り除いてください。
-電源コードの上に重い物をのせたり、傷つけたり加工しないでください。
-無理にねじったり引っ張ったりし熱器具などに近づけ加熱しないでください。
-電源コードが傷んだら（芯線の露出・断線など）販売店に修理をご依頼ください。
-電源コードがコンセントに接続されているときにぬれた手で本体や電源コード
 に触ると、感電の恐れがあります。
-DC5V 18W（MAX25W）以外では、絶対に使用しないでください。
-長時間ご使用にならないときは、安全のため、必ず電源コードをコンセントから
 抜いてください。

USB アダプターについて

-ダーツは、人や動物などに向けて絶対に投げないで下さい。けがなどの危険があります。
-ダーツを投げる時は、ダーツボードの付近に人や動物がいないこと、また、
 壊れやすいものがないことを十分に確認して下さい。ダーツの矢がボードからそれたり、
 矢が跳ね返ることが予想されます。
-ダーツボードの横やプレイヤーからダーツボードまでの間は危険ですので近寄らない
 ようにして下さい。

遊び方について

-過度の力でダーツを投げないでください。手や肩などを痛める恐れがあります。製品の破損、
 故障、変形などの原因にもなります。

投げ方について

-誤飲の恐れがありますので、小さな部品はお子様の手の届かない所に保管してください。また、
 折れたチップやダーツの紛失などがないかどうか必ずご確認ください。

誤飲防止について

-疲れた状態での使用、連続して長時間にわたる使用は、健康上好ましくありませんので避け
 てください。
-手や腕などに異常を感じた場合には、直ちに使用を中止し、医師の診察を受けてください。
-明るい部屋でご使用ください。長時間続けての使用は避け、適度に休憩をとってください。

健康上の注意

-対象年齢は16歳以上です。16歳未満の方は必ず保護者又は指導者の監督下でご使用ください。
対象年齢について

-本製品は室内専用です。
ご使用場所

注意及び警告
グローバルオンラインダーツボード VDarts H3/H4/H4L
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ダーツボードの位置

ダーツボードの設置方法
グローバルオンラインダーツボード VDarts H3/H4/H4L

ダーツボードの設置方法 

173CM

244CM

ダーツボード

スローライン

高さ
ブル（ダーツボードの中心）が床から
173cmになるように固定してください。

1.付属の木ねじを4本を使用し、図のフック穴にねじ頭を引っかけて
    固定します。
2.中心が173の位置にくるように位置決めをしたら、木ねじは最後ま
    で壁に締め込まず、木ねじの首の部分を5ｍ ｍ程度、壁から出して
    おくようにして、必要な位置に締め込んでください。
3.上下のフック穴にしっかりと木ねじを引っかけてください。
4.設置後、左右に軽く動かして外れない事を確認してください。

距離
ダーツボードの表面から224cm
のところがスローラインになります。
壁からの距離ではないので、ご注意
ください。

壁 ダ
ー

ツ
ボ

ー
ド

設置するには木ネジをご使用ください。
コンクリートの壁に設置する場合、市販のアンカー類をご
用意ください。

 ！ 

フック穴

29



VDartsAPP VDartsGame

QRコードを読み取ってください。またはApp Store
やGoogle Playで“VDartsGame”を検索してインスト
ールしてください。

基本操作
グローバルオンラインダーツボード VDarts H3/H4/H4L

接続環境

アプリのダウンロード
とインストール

Bluetooth 4.0を搭載したスマートフォン、
タブレット、VDarts H3

【Android】
   CPUクロック：POWER4+(1.2GHz)搭載
   メモリ：2G システム：Android 4.4.2
   Bluetooth：4.0 OpenGL 2.0対応

【 APPLE 】 
   iphone 5以降やipad 3以降の
   機種対応ios8.0以降
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基本操作
グローバルオンラインダーツボード VDarts H3/H4/H4L

Bluetoothの接続
01. ダーツボードを起動した後、Bluetoothランプが点滅して、
         端末を探す状態になります。

02. スマホやタブレットのBluetoothをOn
         にしてください。（携帯電話→設定→Bluetooth）

03. アプリを起動してください。5秒から10秒まで自動的に
         Bluetoothに接続できます。

04. 登録してログインしてください

05. ダーツをプレーしましょう。
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基本操作
グローバルオンラインダーツボード VDarts H3/H4/H4L

遊戲的基本界面

Master Out/Open Out:ゲームの開始前にゲーム
セッティングを変更できます。

ログイン

基本設定対戦メニュー

1投前に戻る

次のプレイヤーにする

ゲームを終了する
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ダーツの基本ルールと投げ方
グローバルオンラインダーツボード VDarts H3/H4/H4L

ダーツの基本ルール

ダーツは１ラウンドにつき３本投げ、それを「ワンスロー」とします。

投げ方

3回投げたら終わりで、プレーヤーをチェンジします。1回のターン（全員投げ終わる）
 ことを「ラウンド」と呼びます。

規定ラウンド数、または終了条件を満たすまでラウンドを繰り返し、最も早く ゲームの
 終了条件を満たしたプレイヤー、もしくは最も得点が多いプレイヤーの勝ちとなります。
 ラウンド数はゲームにより異なります。

アドレス
狙うポイントを見て、
図のように構えてください
ターツを持つ時は、
ダーツの重心を持つようにしましょう。

1

2.テイクバック
ひじの位置を動かさず、
耳の辺りまでダーツを引き寄せます
手のひらが上を向くようにすると、
余分な力が手首にかかりません。 

2

リリース
ひじの位置を変えずに、
引き寄せたダーツをポイントに向
かって投げます。ひじを中心に動
かした腕が最も高い位置にきた時
にダーツをリリースしてください。

3

3

21
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USBアダプターの接続を再度ご確認ください。

電源を入れても起動しない

下記のトラブルが発生した場合

ダーツを刺し直してみてください。

ダーツが刺さっても、反応しない

付属のチップを交換してください。また、チップがセグメントに詰まった場合、
ボードを傷つけないようラジオペンチなどで引き抜いてください。

ダーツのチップが折れました

1.ダーツボードの電源を入れ直し、Bluetooth接続を再確認し、アプリの再起動を
 してください。
2.もし前述の方法ができない場合は、端末のBluetoothデバイスを開いて、
 VDarts H3/H4/H4L（IOSの場合は VDartsH3/H4/H4L ble）に接続して下さい。
PINコードは「1608」です。

Bluetoothが接続できない

よくあるご質問 サポート
グローバルオンラインダーツボード VDarts H3/H4/H4L

もし何か他のご質問やごアドバイスがございましたら、
下記のリンクをご覧ください。

support@vdarts.tw
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臺灣總公司：利穎科技股份有限公司
地址：新北市中和區中正路766號6樓
電話：+886-2-82287256

Head Quarter:Letwin Technology Co.,Ltd.
Add:6F.,No.766,Zhongzheng Rd.,Zhonghe Dist., 
           New Taipei City 235,Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Tel:+886-2-82287256 

VDarts H3 /H4 /H4L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

廣州分公司：廣州名動科技有限公司
地址：廣州白雲區同泰路85號峻銘商務
               大廈1211房 (郵編:510000)
電話：+86-020-87717272 

Branch : Guangzhou Mingdong Technology Co.,LTD.
Add : Room 1211,Junming Commercial Building ,
            City, Guangdong Province,510000 China
Tel : +86-020-87717272 


